

MACT 30/25

SAHIL AND ORS (LRS OF SHAHANAJ) Vs. RITESH KUMAR

13.05.2025

Present: Shri Arun Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver.
Shri Pankaj, Ld. Counsel for registered owner alongwith owner.
Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

WS filed by insurance company. Copy supplied.

Court notice be issued to the driver for NDOH.

Memo of parties be filed by the petitioners on NDOH.

Put up on **29.07.2025.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.05.2025