

9 Mact 30/25  
Sahil And Ors (Lrs Of Shahanaj) Vs. Ritesh Kumar

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rattan Singh, Ld. Counsel For Petitioners.  
None for driver.  
Sh. Pankaj Balyan, Ld. Counsel For Owner.  
Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel For Insurance  
Company.

Court notice issued to driver received back unserved.  
Fresh notice be issued to driver through IO for next date and in  
case of failure of service of driver, IO is directed to appear in  
person on the next date.

Memo of parties be filed by petitioners on the next  
date of hearing.

Put up on **28.10.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge Mact-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.07.2025