

MACT 30/25
SAHIL AND ORS (LRS OF SHAHANAJ) Vs. RITESH
KUMAR

17.03.2026

Present: Shri Rattan Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver.
Owner in person.
Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Copy of reply of insurance company be supplied to
the petitioner.

Court notice issued to driver received back
unserved.

Driver is not being served yet.

Let the driver be served through the court of Ld.
JMFC as he is not traceable by the IO presently, **Accordingly,**
court notice be issued to the driver for 31.08.2026 i.e. the date
fixed before the court of Ld. JMFC.

Memo of parties be filed by the petitioner on
NDOH.

Put up on **28.09.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026